Nation, and if the Tribe operates four (4) Gaming 
Facilities, then at least one of the four (4) Gaming 
Facilities shall:  a) be at least fifty (50) miles from the 

existing Gaming Facilities of the Tribe in the Tucson 
metropolitan area as of the Effective Date; b) have no 
more than six hundred forty-five (645) Gaming Devices; 
and c) have no more than seventy-five (75) Card Tables. 

As is evident from the 50-mile restriction and the lower machine and table limits, 

Section 3(c)(3) was intended to limit at least one of the Nation’s authorized Gaming 

Facilities to a rural location.